FILED FOR RECORDING

A.P.N.: 012-060-09 \sim

File No: 152-2139579 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 2034 JUL 29 PM 2 34

LINCOLL CACULARDED
FEL 16 P 1 EP TO
HER Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To:
LESUIZ BOUCHER

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To: Frank A. Cesena P.O. Box 118 Pioche, NV 89043

CORRECTION GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

This deed is being recorded to correct that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded in Book 184, Page 376, Lincoln County Offical Records correcting the the Legal Description

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Lyle Shane Stever, an unmarried man

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Frank A. Cesena, an unmarried man

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All of 17 acres in the N1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 5, and 1 acre in the N1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4 of said Section 5, all in Township 1 South, Range 69 East, Lincoln County, Nevada.

A MORE ACCURATE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 06/24/20)04							
The Mary	سينكرو							
Lyle Shane St	tever							
STATE OF	NEVADA)						
COUNTY OF	LINCOLN	:ss.)						
This instrument was acknowledged before me on This instrument was acknowledged before me on the state of the								
Lyle Shane Stever								
	<u>Cance</u>							
	Notary Public							
(My commissio	n expires:	<u> </u>						

SARAH SOMERS
Noncy Public State of Navada
No. 02-76138-11
My appt. exp. June 5, 2005

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The North Half (N1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 5, Township 1 South, Range 69 East, M.D.B. and M., Lincoln County, Nevada

Except therefrom:

The North One Fifth (N1/5) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) and the East Half (E1/2) of the North One Fifth (N1/5) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4).

The above description was prepared by: Spencer W. Hafen 99 W. Hollywood, Pioche, Nevada 89043.

152-2139579

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor I	Parcel Number	(s)							
a)	012-060-0	9						\ \		
b) _.								\ '		
d)								\		
2.	Type of Pr	operty		_				\		
a)	x Va	cant Land	b)	Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS OF	The same of the sa	_ \		
c)	c	ondo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex	Document	Instrument #	1331	30		
e)	Ap	ot. Bldg,	f)	Comm'i/Ind'I	Book	180	Page: \	9		
g)	Ag	gricultural	h)	Mobile Home	Date of Re	cording:	1429	400G		
i)	Ot	her			Notes:		<u> </u>			
_					/		\			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$0.00									
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (
	Transfer Tax Value: \$0.00									
	Real Prop	erty Transfer T	ax Due		\$0.00	/_				
4.	If Exempt	ion Claimed:			/ /	/ .	/			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375,090, Section:									
	b. Explain reason for exemption:Paid in deed recorded in Book 184, Page 376									
					/					
5.	Partial Int	terest: Percenta	age being	transferred:	%	/ /	\			
Th	s undernian	od dooloroo or	ad aakman	dadd W				0.000		
tha	at the infon	mation provide	ed is corr	rledges, under penalty ect to the best of th	neir information ar	nd belief, and	can be su	pported by		
do	cumentation	n if called upon	i to substa	antiate the information ation of additional tax	provided herein.	Furthermore, t	he disallowa	ince of any		
int	erest at 1%	per month. Pu	ırsuant to	NRS 375.030, the Bu	yer and Seller shal	be jointly and	severally lia	able for any		
au	onional and	E	£.3	. /	1 1					
Si	gnature; 🥇	Liki -	/	He-	Capacity:	Seller				
C :		1	15-1	+ Page	1 [
ال	gnature:	LER (GRANT			Capacity: _	41				
	361		UIRED)	MATION	BUTE	<u>R (GRANTEE)</u> (REQU!F		ION		
Рг	int Name:	Lyle Shane	750		Print Name;	Frank A. Ce	•			
Αc	idress:	P. O. Box 23	34		Address:					
			<u></u>	*****	_	P. O. Box 1	10			
Çi	ty:	Pioche	-		_ City:	Pioche				
	ate:	NV		Zip: <u>89043</u>	_ State:	NV	Zip: _	89043		
<u>C(</u>	OMPANY/P	ERSON REQU	ESTING F	RECORDING (require	ed if not seller or t	ouyer)				
Dr.	int Name:	Eiest Amorios	Tillo Col	manny of Newsda	Tile Name been	450 0400570				
Print Name: First American Title Company of Nevada File Number: 152-2139579 MJ/M. Address 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box						MJ/MJ				
	ty: Ely	1010	$\overline{}$				7in, 00046			
, ,	· ₁ · <u>- ly</u>	(AS A PI	IBLIC REC	CORD THIS FORM M		D/MICROEIL M	_ Zip: <u>89315</u> IED)			
- 4	The same of the sa	7,10,11	OUT INE		い・ロトロウクスカロ					

Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001